



2026:HHC:17887

Pooja Sachdeva v. Aditya Kumar
CMPMO No.493 of 2025

28.08.2025 Present: Mr. Sameer Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable for
30.10.2025, on taking steps within one week.

List on 30.10.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 28, 2025
(*Vinod*)