



2026:HHC:17887

Pooja Sachdeva v. Aditya Kumar
CMPMO No.493 of 2025

08.12.2025 Present: Ms. Shivani Priya, Advocate as Proxy Counsel,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Amrit, Advocate, as Proxy Counsel, for the
respondent.

On the request of learned proxy counsel for the
respondent, list on 26.12.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 08, 2025
(*Vinod*)