



2026:HHC:17887

Pooja Sachdeva versus Aditya Kumar

CMPMO No. 493 of 2025

27.02.2026 Present: Petitioner in person with Mr. Sameer Thakur,
Advocate.

Mr. Pushpender Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for
the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to justify
the maintainability of the present petition, in view of the
judgment of Hon'ble Supreme Court, in ***Criminal Appeal
No.2688 of 2025***, titled as ***Shaurabh Kumar Tripathi versus
Vidhi Rawal***.

List on ***2nd March, 2026***.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

February 27, 2026 (ps)