



2026:HHC:17887

Pooja Sachdeva versus Aditya Kumar

CMPMO No.493 of 2025

02.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sameer Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Ekta, Advocate through Video Conferencing and Mr. Pushpender Singh Jaswal, Advocate for the respondent.

In view of the judgment of Hon'ble Supreme Court, in ***Criminal Appeal No.2688 of 2025***, titled as ***Shaurabh Kumar Tripathi versus Vidhi Rawal***, the present petition is ordered to be converted into the petition under Section 528 of the BNSS.

List along with ***Cr. Revision No. 40 of 2026***.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 02, 2026 (ps)