



2026:HHC:17887

Pooja Sachdeva v. Aditya Kumar a/w connected matter

Cr.MMO No. 186 of 2026 and Cr.R. No. 40 of 2026

18.3.2026 Present: Mr. Sameer Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner in CrMMO No. 186 of 2026 and for the respondent in Cr.R No. 40 of 2026.
Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate, for the respondent in CrMMO No. 186 of 2026 and for the petitioner in Cr.R No. 40 of 2026.

Mr. Sameer Thakur, Advocate, states that as per instructions imparted to him, petitioner-Pooja Sachdeva has engaged some other lawyer and as such, these matters be adjourned to some other date.

In view of the above, list on **6.4.2026**. It is made clear that in case on the next date of hearing, no counsel appears on behalf of petitioner, this Court shall be constrained to decide the cases on the basis of material available on record.

March 18, 2026
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**