



2026:HHC:17887

**POOJA SACHDEVA Versus ADITYA KUMAR
a/w connected matter**

**CRMMO-186 of 2026 &
CR.R-40 of 2026**

06.04.2026

Present: Mr. Aditya Jain, Mr. Deven Khanna and Ms. Priya Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner in CrMMO No.186 of 2026 and for for the respondent in Cr.R. No.40 of 2026.

Ms. Ekta and Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate, for the respondent in Cr.MMO No.186 of 2026 and for the petitioner in Cr.R. No.40 of 2026.

Pursuant to order dated 18.03.2026, parties have come present before this Court.

Having interacted with them, this Court finds that there is no possibility of rapprochement. Both the parties want to get their marriage dissolved by way of mutual consent, subject to certain conditions. During proceedings, certain offers have been exchanged *inter se* parties.

In view of the above, they pray for and are granted two weeks' time to consult their elders at their respective homes.

List on **20.04.2026**, on which date, parties shall remain present in Court.

April 06, 2026
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**