



2026:HHC:17887

Pooja Sachdeva v. Aditya Kumar along with connected matter

CrMMO No. 186 of 2026 & Cr.R.No. 40 of 2026

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Aditya Jain, Mr. Deven Khanna and Ms. Priya Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner in CrMMO No. 186 of 2026 and or the respondent in Cr.R. No. 40 of 2026.
Ms. Ekta and Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocates, for the respondent in CrMMO No. 186 of 2026 and for the petitioner in Cr.R. No. 40 of 2026.

Pursuant to order dated 6.4.2026, parties are present. Though parties are ready and willing to settle the dispute amicably, but there appears to be some difference of opinion with regard to quantum of alimony. They pray for and are granted further two weeks' time to negotiate.

In view of the above, list on **18.5.2026**, on which date, parties shall remain present in the Court.

April 20, 2026
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge